

# **PROVO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL** PUBLIC BUDGET DISCUSSION

**Tuesday, July 16, 2013 – 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.** Timpview High School, Cafeteria 3570 Timpview Dr. Provo, UT 84604

## AGENDA

The Provo Municipal Council will hold a public meeting for the purpose of engaging in a public dialogue with the public concerning Provo City budget issues, including; road funding, inflation, balanced budgets and Truth and Taxation for the consideration of up to a 2% increase in the Provo City General Operations portion of the property tax.

### Notice of Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aides and services) during this meeting are invited to notify the Provo Council Office at 351 W. Center, Provo, Utah 84601, phone: (801) 852-6120 or email <u>liorgensen@provo.utah.gov</u> at least three working days prior to the meeting.

### Notice of Compliance with Public Noticing Regulations

This meeting was noticed in compliance with Utah Code 52-4-202 and Provo City Code 14.02.010. Agendas and minutes are accessible through the Provo City website at <u>council.provo.gov</u>. Council Meeting agendas are available through the Utah Public Meeting Notice website at <u>pmn.utah.gov</u>. Email subscriptions to the Utah Public Meeting Notice are available through their website.

#### Notice of Telephonic Communications

One or more Council members may participate telephonically in this meeting. Telephonic transmissions will be amplified as needed so all Council members and others attending the meeting will be able to hear the person(s) participating electronically as well as those participating in person. The meeting will be conducted using the same procedures applicable to regular Municipal Council meetings.